
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

77 

3 

15 

7 

4 

Name 

Kajus SAMSONAS 

Margo SOOMETS 

Jüri AZAROV 

Andreas ARUAAS 

Silver VIILAS 

Make 

BMW M3 E30 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

Opel Ascona 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

BMW 318IS 

Entrant 

Samsonas Motorsport 

Ligur Racing 

Vändra TSK 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:17.171 

3:17.910 

3:29.857 

3:30.911 

3:43.692 

Diff 

0.739 

12.686 

13.740 

26.521 

4th Last Tm 

48.498 

53.696 

1:00.668 

53.484 

50.099 

3rd Last Tm 

53.073 

48.250 

48.624 

56.955 

47.351 

2nd Last Tm 

46.483 

46.351 

47.815 

48.699 

54.177 

Last Tm 

46.352 

46.637 

49.193 

48.911 

1:08.814 

Jokker 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

Start Pos 

4 

3 

2 

5 

1 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV III etapp 
TouringCar 

Heat 1 - 4 laps - 1. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 10:13:53 

Kehala rallikrossirada         1,155 km 

2.06.2018 10:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

1 

2 

6 

69 

17 

Name 

Kalmer VAHT 

Siim SÜNDEMA 

Alo HINTSER 

Andrus KARU 

Rauno RAPPU 

Make 

Lada 2101 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

BMW 320 

Citroen DS3 

Lada 2106 

Entrant 

Erki Sport 

Tikkri Motorsport 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:23.594 

3:23.825 

3:24.305 

3:27.116 

3:31.333 

Diff 

0.231 

0.711 

3.522 

7.739 

4th Last Tm 

50.225 

53.808 

51.502 

1:01.700 

59.315 

3rd Last Tm 

48.359 

50.470 

53.007 

47.635 

47.775 

2nd Last Tm 

48.669 

44.262 

47.716 

48.053 

53.758 

Last Tm 

53.500 

52.590 

48.787 

46.904 

47.749 

Jokker 

4 

4 

2 

1 

3 

Start Pos 

4 

1 

2 

5 

3 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2.06.2018 17:26:03 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV III etapp 
TouringCar 

Heat 1 - 4 laps - 2. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 10:18:52 

Kehala rallikrossirada         1,155 km 

2.06.2018 10:05 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

77 

3 

1 

2 

6 

69 

15 

7 

17 

4 

Name 

Kajus SAMSONAS 
Margo SOOMETS 
Kalmer VAHT 
Siim SÜNDEMA 
Alo HINTSER 
Andrus KARU 
Jüri AZAROV 
Andreas ARUAAS 
Rauno RAPPU 
Silver VIILAS 

Total Tm 

3:17.171 
3:17.910 
3:23.594 
3:23.825 
3:24.305 
3:27.116 
3:29.857 
3:30.911 
3:31.333 
3:43.692 

Diff 

0.739 

6.423 

6.654 

7.134 

9.945 

12.686 

13.740 

14.162 

26.521 

R1.  

4  [3:17.171] 

4  [3:17.910] 

- 

- 

- 

- 

4  [3:29.857] 

4  [3:30.911] 

- 

4  [3:43.692] 

R2.  

- 

- 

4  [3:23.594] 

4  [3:23.825] 

4  [3:24.305] 

4  [3:27.116] 

- 

- 

4  [3:31.333] 

- 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV III etapp 
TouringCar 

1st Qualifying Heat 

Kehala rallikrossirada         1,155 km 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

77 

3 

1 

2 

6 

69 

15 

7 

17 

4 

Name 

Kajus SAMSONAS 
Margo SOOMETS 
Kalmer VAHT 
Siim SÜNDEMA 
Alo HINTSER 
Andrus KARU 
Jüri AZAROV 
Andreas ARUAAS 
Rauno RAPPU 
Silver VIILAS 

M1. Total Tm 

3:17.171 

3:17.910 

3:23.594 

3:23.825 

3:24.305 

3:27.116 

3:29.857 

3:30.911 

3:31.333 

3:43.692 

R1.  

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 
37 
36 
35 
34 

M2. Total Tm M3. Total Tm Total points 

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 
37 
36 
35 
34 

Championship 

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 
37 
36 
35 
34 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV III etapp 
TouringCar 

Qualifying Heat 1 Points 

Kehala rallikrossirada         1,155 km 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

17 

69 

7 

15 

4 

Name 

Rauno RAPPU 

Andrus KARU 

Andreas ARUAAS 

Jüri AZAROV 

Silver VIILAS 

Make 

Lada 2106 

Citroen DS3 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

Opel Ascona 

BMW 318IS 

Entrant 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Vändra TSK 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:27.153 

3:27.625 

3:30.337 

3:31.896 

0.000 

Diff 

0.472 

3.184 

4.743 

DNS 

4th Last Tm 

55.957 

50.800 

49.168 

54.404 

3rd Last Tm 

49.821 

49.038 

47.931 

55.608 

2nd Last Tm 

49.468 

55.395 

1:01.758 

49.909 

Last Tm 

49.247 

49.365 

48.688 

49.035 

Jokker 

1 

3 

3 

2 

Start Pos 

4 

1 

3 

2 

5 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV III etapp 
TouringCar 

Heat 2 - 4 laps - 1. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 12:30:30 

Kehala rallikrossirada         1,155 km 

2.06.2018 11:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

3 

77 

2 

1 

6 

Name 

Margo SOOMETS 

Kajus SAMSONAS 

Siim SÜNDEMA 

Kalmer VAHT 

Alo HINTSER 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

BMW M3 E30 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Lada 2101 

BMW 320 

Entrant 

Ligur Racing 

Samsonas Motorsport 

Tikkri Motorsport 

Erki Sport 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:17.258 

3:19.150 

3:23.373 

3:25.664 

3:27.588 

Diff 

1.892 

6.115 

8.406 

10.330 

4th Last Tm 

47.875 

55.959 

48.942 

51.551 

53.508 

3rd Last Tm 

47.027 

47.750 

46.548 

48.293 

54.433 

2nd Last Tm 

53.036 

45.977 

47.099 

47.691 

48.581 

Last Tm 

46.603 

46.516 

58.041 

55.243 

47.892 

Jokker 

3 

1 

4 

4 

2 

Start Pos 

2 

1 

4 

3 

5 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV III etapp 
TouringCar 

Heat 2 - 4 laps - 2. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 12:34:47 

Kehala rallikrossirada         1,155 km 

2.06.2018 11:05 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNS 

No. 

3 

77 

2 

1 

17 

6 

69 

7 

15 

4 

Name 

Margo SOOMETS 
Kajus SAMSONAS 
Siim SÜNDEMA 
Kalmer VAHT 
Rauno RAPPU 
Alo HINTSER 
Andrus KARU 
Andreas ARUAAS 
Jüri AZAROV 
Silver VIILAS 

Total Tm 

3:17.258 
3:19.150 
3:23.373 
3:25.664 
3:27.153 
3:27.588 
3:27.625 
3:30.337 
3:31.896 

Diff 

1.892 

6.115 

8.406 

9.895 

10.330 

10.367 

13.079 

14.638 

R1.  

- 

- 

- 

- 

4  [3:27.153] 

- 

4  [3:27.625] 

4  [3:30.337] 

4  [3:31.896] 

0  [] 

R2.  

4  [3:17.258] 

4  [3:19.150] 

4  [3:23.373] 

4  [3:25.664] 

- 

4  [3:27.588] 

- 

- 

- 

- 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV III etapp 
TouringCar 

2nd Qualifying Heat 

Kehala rallikrossirada         1,155 km 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

3 

77 

2 

1 

6 

69 

17 

7 

15 

4 

Name 

Margo SOOMETS 
Kajus SAMSONAS 
Siim SÜNDEMA 
Kalmer VAHT 
Alo HINTSER 
Andrus KARU 
Rauno RAPPU 
Andreas ARUAAS 
Jüri AZAROV 
Silver VIILAS 

M1. Total Tm 

3:17.910 

3:17.171 

3:23.825 

3:23.594 

3:24.305 

3:27.116 

3:31.333 

3:30.911 

3:29.857 

3:43.692 

R1.  

45 
50 
40 
42 
39 
38 
35 
36 
37 
34 

M2. Total Tm 

3:17.258 

3:19.150 

3:23.373 

3:25.664 

3:27.588 

3:27.625 

3:27.153 

3:30.337 

3:31.896 

R2.  

50 
45 
42 
40 
38 
37 
39 
36 
35 

DNS 

M3. Total Tm Total points 

95 
95 
82 
82 
77 
75 
74 
72 
72 
34 

Championship 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV III etapp 
TouringCar 

Qualifying Heat 1 + 2 Points 

Kehala rallikrossirada         1,155 km 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

4 

7 

6 

15 

69 

Name 

Silver VIILAS 

Andreas ARUAAS 

Alo HINTSER 

Jüri AZAROV 

Andrus KARU 

Make 

BMW 318IS 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

BMW 320 

Opel Ascona 

Citroen DS3 

Entrant 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Vändra TSK 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:33.029 

3:34.085 

3:38.176 

3:38.919 

0.000 

Diff 

1.056 

5.147 

5.890 

DNS 

4th Last Tm 

52.985 

50.455 

1:01.403 

52.623 

50.800 

3rd Last Tm 

50.070 

50.914 

50.843 

58.728 

2nd Last Tm 

57.410 

51.077 

51.987 

52.822 

Last Tm 

49.598 

58.804 

50.904 

50.619 

Jokker 

3 

4 

1 

2 

Start Pos 

5 

3 

1 

4 

2 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2.06.2018 17:26:45 

Organizer: Rallikrossi Arenduse MTÜ Posted at:             Officialised at: 

Clerk of the Course: Ain BRUNFELDT 

Secretar of the Meeting: Merike KASK 

Timekeeper: Asper LEPPIK      Results and Laptimes: www.mylaps.ee 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  www.mylaps.ee 

RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV III etapp 
TouringCar 

Heat 3 - 4 laps - 1. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 14:12:22 

Kehala rallikrossirada         1,155 km 

2.06.2018 13:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

3 

77 

2 

17 

1 

Name 

Margo SOOMETS 

Kajus SAMSONAS 

Siim SÜNDEMA 

Rauno RAPPU 

Kalmer VAHT 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

BMW M3 E30 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Lada 2106 

Lada 2101 

Entrant 

Ligur Racing 

Samsonas Motorsport 

Tikkri Motorsport 

Yellow Racing 

Erki Sport 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:26.808 

3:27.790 

3:32.382 

3:37.482 

3:37.925 

Diff 

0.982 

5.574 

10.674 

11.117 

4th Last Tm 

49.231 

58.407 

54.026 

1:02.672 

59.619 

3rd Last Tm 

48.702 

48.972 

57.886 

51.994 

57.025 

2nd Last Tm 

56.862 

48.913 

48.293 

50.299 

49.303 

Last Tm 

49.260 

48.721 

49.394 

49.744 

49.235 

Jokker 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

Start Pos 

1 

2 

3 

5 

4 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV III etapp 
TouringCar 

Heat 3 - 4 laps - 2. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 14:17:25 

Kehala rallikrossirada         1,155 km 

2.06.2018 13:05 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNS 

No. 

3 

77 

2 

4 

7 

17 

1 

6 

15 

69 

Name 

Margo SOOMETS 
Kajus SAMSONAS 
Siim SÜNDEMA 
Silver VIILAS 
Andreas ARUAAS 
Rauno RAPPU 
Kalmer VAHT 
Alo HINTSER 
Jüri AZAROV 
Andrus KARU 

Total Tm 

3:26.808 
3:27.790 
3:32.382 
3:33.029 
3:34.085 
3:37.482 
3:37.925 
3:38.176 
3:38.919 

Diff 

0.982 

5.574 

6.221 

7.277 

10.674 

11.117 

11.368 

12.111 

R1.  

- 

- 

- 

4  [3:33.029] 

4  [3:34.085] 

- 

- 

4  [3:38.176] 

4  [3:38.919] 

0  [] 

R2.  

4  [3:26.808] 

4  [3:27.790] 

4  [3:32.382] 

- 

- 

4  [3:37.482] 

4  [3:37.925] 

- 

- 

- 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV III etapp 
TouringCar 

3rd Qualifying Heat 

Kehala rallikrossirada         1,155 km 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

3 

77 

2 

1 

6 

17 

7 

15 

69 

4 

Name 

Margo SOOMETS 
Kajus SAMSONAS 
Siim SÜNDEMA 
Kalmer VAHT 
Alo HINTSER 
Rauno RAPPU 
Andreas ARUAAS 
Jüri AZAROV 
Andrus KARU 
Silver VIILAS 

M1. Total Tm 

3:17.910 

3:17.171 

3:23.825 

3:23.594 

3:24.305 

3:31.333 

3:30.911 

3:29.857 

3:27.116 

3:43.692 

R1.  

45 
50 
40 
42 
39 
35 
36 
37 
38 
34 

M2. Total Tm 

3:17.258 

3:19.150 

3:23.373 

3:25.664 

3:27.588 

3:27.153 

3:30.337 

3:31.896 

3:27.625 

R2.  

50 
45 
42 
40 
38 
39 
36 
35 
37 

DNS 

M3. Total Tm 

3:26.808 

3:27.790 

3:32.382 

3:37.925 

3:38.176 

3:37.482 

3:34.085 

3:38.919 

3:33.029 

R3.  

50 
45 
42 
37 
36 
38 
39 
35 

DNS 
40 

Total points 

145 
140 
124 
119 
113 
112 
111 
107 
75 
74 

Championship 

16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV III etapp 
TouringCar 

Qualifying Heat 1 + 2 + 3  Points 

Kehala rallikrossirada         1,155 km 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

2 

3 

6 

7 

Name 

Siim SÜNDEMA 

Margo SOOMETS 

Alo HINTSER 

Andreas ARUAAS 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

BMW 320 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

Entrant 

Tikkri Motorsport 

Ligur Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

5 

Total Tm 

5:24.813 

5:28.307 

5:53.207 

5:42.284 

Diff 

3.494 

28.394 

1 Lap 

4th Last Tm 

52.361 

52.187 

55.149 

1:12.797 

3rd Last Tm 

59.613 

51.753 

57.271 

1:12.797 

2nd Last Tm 

51.980 

51.305 

56.693 

1:12.631 

Last Tm 

53.320 

56.120 

58.298 

1:22.931 

Jokker 

4 

1 

1;2 

Start Pos 

2 

1 

3 

4 

Comment 

false start 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2.06.2018 17:27:06 

Organizer: Rallikrossi Arenduse MTÜ Posted at:             Officialised at: 

Clerk of the Course: Ain BRUNFELDT 

Secretar of the Meeting: Merike KASK 

Timekeeper: Asper LEPPIK      Results and Laptimes: www.mylaps.ee 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  www.mylaps.ee 

RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV III etapp 
TouringCar 

Semi - final 1 - 6 laps 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:33:16 

Kehala rallikrossirada         1,155 km 

2.06.2018 14:15 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

77 

4 

1 

15 

17 

Name 

Kajus SAMSONAS 

Silver VIILAS 

Kalmer VAHT 

Jüri AZAROV 

Rauno RAPPU 

Make 

BMW M3 E30 

BMW 318IS 

Lada 2101 

Opel Ascona 

Lada 2106 

Entrant 

Samsonas Motorsport 

Yellow Racing 

Erki Sport 

Vändra TSK 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Total Tm 

5:18.829 

5:28.108 

5:30.243 

5:33.618 

5:45.299 

Diff 

9.279 

11.414 

14.789 

26.470 

4th Last Tm 

57.600 

52.222 

52.207 

53.164 

54.335 

3rd Last Tm 

51.583 

52.267 

59.488 

54.627 

1:00.558 

2nd Last Tm 

51.239 

52.461 

52.346 

52.924 

57.856 

Last Tm 

51.095 

53.221 

53.160 

52.285 

57.144 

Jokker 

3 

1 

4 

2 

1 

Start Pos 

1 

5 

2 

4 

3 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV III etapp 
TouringCar 

Semi - final 2 - 6 laps 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:40:24 

Kehala rallikrossirada         1,155 km 

2.06.2018 14:25 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

3 

4 

1 

6 

2 

77 

Name 

Margo SOOMETS 

Silver VIILAS 

Kalmer VAHT 

Alo HINTSER 

Siim SÜNDEMA 

Kajus SAMSONAS 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

BMW 318IS 

Lada 2101 

BMW 320 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

BMW M3 E30 

Entrant 

Ligur Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Erki Sport 

Yellow Racing 

Tikkri Motorsport 

Samsonas Motorsport 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Total Tm 

4:58.455 

5:02.231 

5:03.571 

5:14.502 

5:18.205 

5:26.716 

Diff 

3.776 

5.116 

16.047 

19.750 

28.261 

4th Last Tm 

46.651 

48.294 

47.928 

49.482 

57.586 

48.186 

3rd Last Tm 

46.774 

48.142 

48.626 

50.972 

48.439 

47.897 

2nd Last Tm 

46.717 

56.599 

47.728 

49.335 

48.457 

47.033 

Last Tm 

47.562 

48.539 

54.180 

49.496 

47.968 

46.659 

Jokker 

1 

5 

6 

2 

3 

1 

Start Pos 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

1 

Comment 

+ 20 sek 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV III etapp 
TouringCar 

Final - 6 laps 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:35:10 

Kehala rallikrossirada         1,155 km 

2.06.2018 15:00 


